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Name of association Country Position Email Email secretariat
Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria chairperson Tatiana Bitunska tatiana.bitunska@gmail.com

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria member Florian Moyzisch florian.moyzisch@valida.at

IA|BE Belgium member Philippe Demol philippe.demol@axa.be

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria member Nikolay Todorov n_todorov@bitex.bg

Channel Islands Actuarial Association Channel Islands member Erin Bisson ebisson@bwcigroup.com 

Hvratsko Aktuarsko Društvo Croatia member Ivančica  Rajić papaip2@gmail.com

Cyprus Association of Actuaries Cyprus member Philippos Manaris philippos.mannaris@aonhewitt.com.cy

Ceská Spolecnost Aktuáru Czech Republic member to be confirmed info@actuaria.cz

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark member Frank Cederbye cederbye@hotmail.com

Eesti Aktuaaride Liit Estonia member Jaanus Sibul jaanus.sibul@gmail.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland member Meeri Kesälä Meeri.Kesala@etk.fi

Institut des Actuaires France member Jean-François Gavanou jfgavanou@gmail.com

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany member Susanna Adelhardt S.Adelhardt@heubeck.de international@aktuar.de

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece member George Dimitriou george.dimitriou@alico.com

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece chairperson SSSC Maria Economou maria.economou@aonsolutions.gr

Het Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands vice-chairperson Jeroen van den Bosch jvdbosch@heusden.nl

Felag Islenskra Tryggingast Aerdfraedinga Iceland member Steinunn Gudjonsdottir steinunn.gudjonsdottir@sjova.is

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland member Richard Clossick richard.clossick@mercer.com 

ISOA Italy member Stefano Visintin stefano@studio-visintin.it secretary@actuary-isoa.com

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia member Ieva Ose ieva.ose@fktk.lv

Lietuvos Aktuarų Draugija Lithuania member Evaldas Valeisa evaldas.valeisa@gmail.com

Association Luxembourgeoise des Actuaires Luxemburg member to be confirmed secretariat@ilac.lu

Malta Actuarial Society Malta* observer member Ranjini Paramalingam maltaactuarial@gmail.com

Magyar Aktuárius Társaság Hungary member Gabor Borza borzagabor@freemail.hu

Den Norske Aktuarforening Norway member Sissel Rødevand sissel.rodevand@actecan.no

Polskie Stowarzyszenie Aktuariuszy Poland member Bogusława Wolniewicz-Niemiec boguslawa_wolniewicz@wp.pl

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal member Rita Marques rita.marques@sgfpbp.pt

Asociatia Romana de Actuariat Romania member Florin Ginghina floringinghina@yahoo.com

Serbian Actuarial Association Serbia* observer member to be confirmed

Slovenská spoločnost' aktuárov Slovakia member Peter Holotnak peter.holotnak@gmail.com

Slovensko Aktuarsko druśtvo Slovenia member David Bogataj david.bogataj@gmail.com

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain member Maitane Mancebo maitane_mancebo@hotmail.com jinaki.delapena@ehu.eus

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain member Antoni Fernández antoni.fernandez@caja-ingenieros.es jcelma@actuaris.org; actuaris@actuaris.org

Svenska Aktuarieföreningen Sweden member Anders Munk Anders.Munk@alecta.se

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland member Lionel Candaux lionel.candaux@allea.ch Christophe.heck@gmail.com

Actuarial Society of Turkey Turkey member Aylin Yalçın aylinayalcin@gmail.com genelsekreter@aktuerlerdernegi.org

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK member Charles Cowling charles.cowling@dunelm.org.uk

Society of Actuaries of Ukraine Ukraine* observer member Antonina Redka info@actuary.in.ua 

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria observer Hartwig Sorger hartwig.sorger@valida.at

IA|BE Belgium observer Yves Brys yves.a.brys@axa.be

Institut des Actuaires France observer Richard Deville richarddeville@wanadoo.fr

Het Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands observer Marit Kosmeijer maritkosmeijer@gmail.com

Polskie Stowarzyszenie Aktuariuszy Poland observer Marcin Krzykowski marcin.krzykowski@milliman.com

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain observer Alvaro Domenech Alvaro.domenech@willistowerswatson.com

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain observer Gregorio Gil de Rozas Gregorio.gilderozas@willistowerswatson.com

Actuarial Society of Turkey Turkey observer Ali Haydar Elveren alihaydar.elveren@adendum.com.tr 

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK observer Maribel Vasquez Flores maribel.vasquezflores@googlemail.com

International Actuarial Association (IAA) IAA observer Yas Fujii fujiiyaz@gmail.com

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia chairperson Inga Helmane Helmane.LV@gmail.com

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland immediate past chairperson Lutz Wilhelmy Lutz_Wilhelmy@swissre.com

Institut des Actuaires France vice-chairperson Matthias Pillaudin matthias.pillaudin@cnp.fr

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria Board member Hartwig Sorger hartwig.sorger@valida.at

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark Board member Jette Lunding Sandqvist jette.sandqvist@pwc.com

IA|BE Belgium Board member Philippe Demol Philippe.demol@axa.be

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany Board member Frank Schiller fschiller@munichre.com

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal Board member Lourdes Afonso presidente@iap.org.pt

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK Board member Malcolm Kemp malcolm.kemp@nematrian.com

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany chairperson ProfC Birgit Kaiser Birgit.Kaiser@aktuar.de

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain chairperson Education Rafael Moreno Ruiz rafael.moreno@actuarios.org

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK chairperson RMC Loudina Erasmus loudina82@yahoo.com

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland chairperson Insurance Lauri Saraste Lauri.Saraste@lahitapiola.fi

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE Senior Actuary/Project Manager Stephanos Hadjistyllis stephanos@shsactuarial.com

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Monique Schuilenburg moniques@actuary.eu 

Actuarial Association of Europe AAE AAE Secretariat Annette Aragones annette@actuary.eu 
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